
City Dates Venue (Capacity) Status

Ellenton, FL Mon 10/10/2022  -  Sun 10/23/2022 Feld Ellenton Headquarters  ()

1 Bakersfield, CA Fri 10/28/2022  -  Sun 10/30/2022 Mechanics Bank Arena  (6893)

2 Sacramento, CA Thu 11/3/2022  -  Sun 11/6/2022 Golden 1 Center  (8959)

3 Salt Lake City, UT Thu 11/10/2022  -  Sun 11/13/2022 Vivint Arena  (7981)

5 Winnipeg, MB Thu 11/24/2022  -  Sun 11/27/2022 Canada Life Centre  (9705)

6 Sioux Falls, SD Thu 12/1/2022  -  Sun 12/4/2022 Denny Sanford Premier Center  (7163)

7 St. Paul, MN Thu 12/8/2022  -  Sun 12/11/2022 Xcel Energy Center  (6800)

8 Rochester, NY Thu 12/15/2022  -  Sun 12/18/2022 Blue Cross Arena  (8003)

9 Boston, MA Thu 12/22/2022  -  Mon 1/2/2023 Agganis Arena at Boston University  (4719)

10 Manchester, NH Thu 1/5/2023  -  Sun 1/8/2023 SNHU Arena  (7203)

11 Rockford, IL Thu 1/12/2023  -  Mon 1/16/2023 BMO Harris Bank Center  (4749)

12 Indianapolis, IN Wed 1/18/2023  -  Sun 1/22/2023 Gainbridge Fieldhouse  (11989)

13 London, ON Thu 1/26/2023  -  Sun 1/29/2023 Budweiser Gardens  (6723)

14 Toronto, ON Fri 2/3/2023  -  Sun 2/5/2023 Scotiabank Arena  (9355)

15 Erie, PA Thu 2/9/2023  -  Sun 2/12/2023 Erie Insurance Arena  (5263)

16 Tulsa, OK Fri 2/17/2023  -  Mon 2/20/2023 BOK Center  (8928)

17 Cape Girardeau, MO Thu 2/23/2023  -  Sun 2/26/2023 Show Me Center  (3784)

18 Quebec, QC Fri 3/3/2023  -  Mon 3/6/2023 Videotron Centre  (8956)

19 Ottawa, ON Thu 3/9/2023  -  Sun 3/12/2023 Canadian Tire Centre  (9356)

20 Trenton, NJ Thu 3/16/2023  -  Sun 3/19/2023 CURE Insurance Arena  (4868)

21 Springfield, MA Thu 3/23/2023  -  Sun 3/26/2023 MassMutual Center  (4287)

22 Hershey, PA Thu 3/30/2023  -  Sun 4/2/2023 Giant Center  (6756)

23 Louisville, KY Thu 4/6/2023  -  Sun 4/9/2023 KFC Yum! Center  (13273)

24 Lexington, KY Thu 4/13/2023  -  Sun 4/16/2023 Rupp Arena  (8564)

25 Duluth, GA Thu 4/20/2023  -  Sun 4/23/2023 Gas South Arena  (7058)

26 Baton Rouge, LA Thu 4/27/2023  -  Sun 4/30/2023 Raising Cane's River Center  (6183)

4 Edmonton, AB Thu 11/17/2022  -  Sun 11/20/2022 Edmonton Expo Centre  (2886)
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